
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to
Engrossed House Bill No. 871 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13, following "purposes and" and before "of property" change "principals"
3 to "principles"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 6, line 1, change "Ensures" to "Ensure"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 6, line 4, change "Provides" to "Provide"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 6, line 6, change "Requires" to "Require"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 10, line 1, change "Certificates" to "certificates"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 24, line 27, following "any" and before "body" change "tax recipient" to "tax-
14 recipient"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 29, line 6, change "imposition" to "impositions"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 42, line 21, change "Subsection" to "Section"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 46, line 18, following "to the" and before "property" change "above described" to
21 "above-described"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 49, line 25, following "for the" and before "property" change "above noted" to
24 "above-noted"